Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOI	- 03	16-2004	HEET	U.S. Department Patent and Trac	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents	102	695087	ached original	documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): २.५	(XI	2. Name and address	of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
KEVIN R. BIRKETT TONY C. CARNES SAMUEL W. COON WILLA H. DRUMMO	IS III	•7	Internal Address: Street Address: 223 G	rsity of Florida rinter Hall sville, Florida		U.S. PTO 14639
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) & addres	·		64/
3. Nature of conveyance:						10
☑ Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of	f Name				
Other:						
Execution Dates: 03/04/04, 0)3/04/04, 03/04/04	1, 03/04/04				
 Application number(s) or If this document is being fi 03/02/04, 03 		plication, the	execution date of the ap	oplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(639	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additi	onal number	s attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹	No		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh	arty to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and	patents involved:	One
Name: Gregory A. Internal Address:	Nelson, Esquire		7. Total Fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed		\$40.00 I to deposit accou	int
Street Address: Customer N AKERMAN P.O. Box 31	SENTERFITT		8. Deposit account no 50-09	umber		
	Beach, FL 33402	-3188	(Attach duplicate d	copy of this page if	paying by deposit acco	ount) ,
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signa	ture:				* ##=1	
To the best of my kno copy of t he orig inal documen	owledge and belie t.	af, the foregoi	ing information is true ar	d correct and a	any attached copy	' is a true
Kum K	Kne	<u> </u>	K	March	2004	
Brian K. Buchheit, Reg. No	0. 52,667	-	<u> </u>	Date	<u> </u>	
Docket No. 5853-369-1	··· , ·		Total number of p	ages including	cover sheet: 6	
Mail M	documents to be lailstop Assignm P.O. E	e recorded w ents, Comm Box 1450. Ale	vith required cover she issioner of Patents an exandria, VA 22313-14	et information d Trademarks, 50	ı to:	
/3/11/2004 FFANAEIA 00000003 107 03 FC:2021 (WP171318;1)		,.			Label No. EV 347	798056 US
	/				TENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below-named inventors whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MANAGING CRITICAL CARE PHYSIOLOGIC DATA USING DATA SYNTHESIS TECHNOLOGY (DST)

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrent herewith claiming priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/452,271 and filed on March 5, 2003, and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

{WP170080;1}

ICU DataSystems, Inc

p.2

Docket No. 5853-369-1 UF No.: 10819

KEVIN R. BIRKETT Full name of inventor: Date: Signature:

Residence: 3305 N.W. 4TH STREET, GAINESVILLE, FL 32609

)

)

State of Florida

County of Alachua

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>arch</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **KEVIN R. BIRKETT** to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

SEAL My Commission Expires:

31/2005

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL BONNIE J MANDRELL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD046783 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 31,2005

Docket No. 5853-369-1 UF No.: 10819

Full name of i			CARNES		
Signature:	Im	Carmen	Date:	3/4/2004	
	0				
Residence:	4438 S.V	V. 105 TH DRIVE	, GAINESV	ILLE, FL 32608	

State of Florida) County of

On this 4 day of MatCM, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared TONY C. CARNES to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given

tary Public

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

SEAL My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL **BONNIE J MANDRELL** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD946783 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 31,2005

Docket No. 5853-369-1 UF No.: 10819

SAMUEL W. COONS III Full name of inventor: 4 MAR 2004 Date: Signature:

Residence: 4727 N.W. 71ST PLACE, GAINESVILLE, FL 32653

State of Florida) achria County of

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>Mar(M)</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared SAMUEL W. COONS III to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

SEAL My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL **BONNIE J MANDRELL** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD046783 Y COMMISSION EXP. JULY 31,2005

ICU DataSystems, Inc

Docket No. 5853-369-1 UF No.: 10819

Full name of inventor: WILLA H. DRUMMOND 3/4/04 Signature: Date:

Residence: 2300 S.W. 56TH AVENUE, GAINESVILLE, FL 32608

State of Florida) ania. County of

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>1</u> (<u>0</u>) day of <u>1</u> (<u>0</u>), 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared WILLA H. DRUMMOND to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

fary Public

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

SEAL My Commission Expires: 7/31/2005

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL BONNIE J MANDRELL NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. DD046783 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 31,2005

(WP170080;1)

5